12-1219-PR19 December 19, 2012

AMEND BOARD REPORT 11-1214-PR11

AMEND BOARD REPORT 11-0525-PR20
AMEND BOARD REPORT 10-1117-PR20
AMEND BOARD REPORT 09-1216-PR26

X . > —orv - - ——e e

RATIFY AMENDMENT TO BOARD REPORT 08-0827-PR24
AMEND BOARD REPORT 07-1024-PR21
AMEND BOARD REPORT 07-0228-PR12
AMEND BOARD REPORT 05-0824-PR11
AMEND BOARD REPORT 05-0323-PR14

— pePRQYE SYERYTNT TR ORTION T BEAFYCIVG CCPERMSMT-E'S Ha BINEE OV A )S
¥

‘—i F:J-Tl‘l T R e b RAS T RRY L Tl o U iH-Shdan RS T oF ]
! R

;}. lr‘%‘ﬂﬁﬂHFl.il L—'!‘i“-“—“ﬂll ‘w C2E0 1N T RLRET

@mﬁ. averriping jhanndinne e

i
"

provide defined contribution retirement services to Chicago Public School employees at no cost to the

Rﬁ‘ﬁfid’gl’”ﬁpf ‘j;ﬁ_!.lrlfj NorRp=-aet g inzhil fasn D olieutoein rorird U ppst— =< Mrdlifa




12-1219-PR19

This fifth amendment is necessary to reflect the name change of CitiStreet Associates, LLC to MetLife
Associates, LLC; and also to correct the erroneous deletion of Reliance Financial Corporation, as
custodian; as a party in category 6 below, and to restore it under category 6 as of the prior Board Report
date where it last appeared Further, the written amendments with MetLife Associates, LLC and Reliance

---------------------- L ‘nm‘mﬂli ancmscnt harcia aheoun _nimmautend ericvy 40 thin RnaredNavnst
e

date are herein ratified. The authority granted herein shall automatically rescind as to the amendments cited
in the fourth amendment to this Board Report, above, as to MetLife Associates, LLC and as to Reliance
Financial Corporation in event that written amendments reflecting these changes are not executed within 90
days of this amended Board Report.

This sixth amendment is necessary to correct the address for Variable Annuity Life Insurance Company and
to change the ending date of each renewal period from December 31, 2009 to December 31, 2010, except
for Prudential. This amendment is necessary in order for written agreements to continue in effect to

administer and protect employee tax deferred contributions while allowing sufficient time to implement new

administrative and other agreements. Written amendments to each renewal agreements are required. The
pt-ih-rriku arpoinddapc- = ~-al ~pfooo ool - —ake d an o aal Wi cidad amne digaotdn thn nunnd thet

! gk T




12-1219-PR19

|{t\l=_n !lll‘nm‘LTlf\ll. x - :

Contact: 11010 - Office of Human Capital
125 S Clark St - 2nd Floor
Chicago, IL 60603
Wolter, Mr. William R.
773-553-3807

ORIGINAL AGREEMENT:
The original agreements (authorized by Board Report 02-0123-PR31 as amended under Board Resolution
02-1120-RS06 and by Board Report 05-0824-PR11) are for a term commencing April 1, 2002 and ending

N e e Qa1 g o ) D% e g it

M ed M 2 :".._Al__..nr: NAAN NMNA A TL - _____.’lwr‘___ LI_.“___._.I-.‘ USRS U U & Y|




12-1219-PR19

OUTCOMES:

Vendors services shall continue to result in a program that provides quality investment products and
i ith arnt nffontii:n fnan thot nnhen~~nihe Ranrdat Tdimetiarde defir~2 anntahutiare rakireasacs

" ;r ‘;!“
e —_—_—_-
Al |

)
i
i
|
- 1
program.
COMPENSATION:

Vendor shall be paid during this option through voluntary deductions for participating Board employees,
with no cost to the Board. Cost and fee structures offered to participating Board employees shall be
guaranteed for the renewal term and, for participants with Prudential Retirement Services, shall be
guaranteed for the six-month renewal term.

AUTHORIZATION:

Authorize the General Counsel to include other relevant terms and conditions in the written option

fill AR A-deca~t nm‘cnﬂniﬂ‘}“ ] “IEESPASIAY §5 8 UYL ( ————
1 .

Y PR S | I . VR Y Py S

4

amendments. Authorize the Chief Human Capital Officer to execute all ancillary documents required to
administer or effectuate option agreements.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION:
Pursuant to section 5.2 of the Remedial Program for Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise

‘\ri':f' T:l'ﬁ'n‘ﬂ‘ G‘mﬂf;;-.ll.‘_"f‘"hﬂ: “.n"_‘\ﬂ".-ﬂl?' satm rorsrenac—dh EnnrAIDT DA e ‘
‘[ fﬁl’_ E(, \ |







12-1219-PR19

1 Deleted 6} Vendor # 34986
METROPOLULITAN LIFE INSURANCE CO.
2) Vendor # 91417 (Assignee)
ING LIFE INSURANCE AND ANNUNITY 400 ATRIUM DR,
COMPANY

ONE ORANGE WAY-A3N SOMERSET. NJ 08873
- Tqm?\jﬁil’ﬁaﬁn Caninr \ira Draeic{_n_q’




